

Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		(2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		
Alt Set	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	N : 0001	BRIDGE		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	13,000.00000	13,000.00	1.00000	1.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
PERFOR PAYMEN	MANCE BOND AND IT BOND	DOLL						
0002	152015P	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	1.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
POLLUT	ION LIABILITY INSU	RANCE DOLL						
0003	MMB173M	6,700.000	1.00000	6,700.00	1.00000	6,700.00	1.00000	6,700.00
SOLID W	ASTE DISPOSAL	DOLL						
0004	202024M	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	50.00000	1,750.00	100.00000	3,500.00
DISPOS/ MATERI/	AL OF REGULATED AL	Т						
0005	MMG064M	11,700.000	1.00000	11,700.00	1.00000	11,700.00	1.00000	11,700.00
	AL OF REGULATED AL, HAZARDOUS	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		(2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.		
Alt Se	t / Alt Member (Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTIO	ON : 0001	BRIDGE		Cat Al	t Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0006	MMB172M	1,400.000	0.01000	14.00	1.00000	1,400.00	0.01000	14.00
LANE CI	OSURES	HOUR						
0007	MMB186M	1,400.000	770.00000	1,078,000.00	782.00000	1,094,800.00	787.70000	1,102,780.00
LABOR (LABOR CREW HOUR							
8000	MMG054M	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	90.00000	126,000.00	131.28000	183,792.00
WORKE	R, TYPE "A"	HOUR						
0009	MMB092M	140.000	90.00000	12,600.00	90.00000	12,600.00	90.00000	12,600.00
CREW C	COORDINATOR	HOUR						
0010	MMG025M	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
OVERTIME DIFFERENTIAL (OD) DOLL								
0011	159141M	700.000	70.00000	49,000.00	90.00000	63,000.00	95.00000	66,500.00
TRAFFIC	DIRECTOR, FLAGGE	R HOUR						



Tabulation of Bids Page 3 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: MTN ORPHAN BRIDGE REP. NORTH-2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) COLO	(1) COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.		(2) SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	
Alt Set / Alt N	lember Quantity and l	Inits Unit Pr	rice E	ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0012 1090 FORCE ACCOL			00000	270,000.00	1.00000	270,000.00	1.00000	270,000.00
Section Totals:			\$1,464,164.00		\$1,597,952.00		\$1,689,586.00	
Contract Totals			\$	1,464,164.00		\$1,597,952.00		\$1,689,586.00
Cost Plus Time Totals		s	\$	1,464,164.00		\$1,597,952.00		1,689,586.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum $\,$



Tabulation of Bids Page 4 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RITACCO CO		(5) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		
Alt Set / Al	It Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	0001	BRIDGE		Cat Alt	Set: Cat A		It Member:	
0001 15	51006M	1.000	15,000.00000	15,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	5,441.00000	5,441.00
PERFORMAN PAYMENT BO	NCE BOND AND OND	DOLL						
0002 15	52015P	1.000	7,510.00000	7,510.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION	LIABILITY INSUF	RANCE DOLL						
0003 M	MB173M	6,700.000	1.00000	6,700.00	1.00000	6,700.00	1.00000	6,700.00
SOLID WAST	TE DISPOSAL	DOLL						
0004 20	02024M	35.000	70.00000	2,450.00	100.00000	3,500.00	85.00000	2,975.00
DISPOSAL O MATERIAL	F REGULATED	Т						
0005 M	MG064M	11,700.000	1.00000	11,700.00	1.00000	11,700.00	1.00000	11,700.00
	OF REGULATED HAZARDOUS	DOLL						



Tabulation of Bids Page 5 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RITACCO CO		, (5) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, (6) INC.			(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / A	Alt Member Qu	uantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE		BRIDGE		Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:		It Member:		
0006 N	MMB172M	1,400.000	1.00000	1,400.00	0.01000	14.00	0.01000	14.00
LANE CLOS	SURES	HOUR						
0007 N	MMB186M	1,400.000	896.10000	1,254,540.00	966.00000	1,352,400.00	1,005.00000	1,407,000.00
LABOR CRE	≣W	HOUR						
0008 N	MMG054M	1,400.000	101.00000	141,400.00	107.00000	149,800.00	150.00000	210,000.00
WORKER, 1	ΓΥΡΕ "A"	HOUR						
0009 N	MMB092M	140.000	90.00000	12,600.00	90.00000	12,600.00	90.00000	12,600.00
CREW COC	RDINATOR	HOUR						
0010 N	MMG025M	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
OVERTIME DIFFERENTIAL (OD) DOLL								
0011 1	159141M	700.000	101.00000	70,700.00	105.00000	73,500.00	90.00000	63,000.00
TRAFFIC DI	IRECTOR, FLAGGER	HOUR						



Tabulation of Bids Page 6 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: MTN ORPHAN BRIDGE REP. NORTH-2023

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(6) MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	
Alt Set / Alt Mem	ber Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0012 109006N	270,000.000	1.00000	270,000.00	1.00000	270,000.00	1.00000	270,000.00
FORCE ACCOUNT	DOLL						
Section Totals:		\$1,804,000.00		\$1,918,714.00		\$1,999,431.00	
Contract Totals		\$1,804,000.00			\$1,918,714.00		\$1,999,431.00
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$1,804,000.00	\$1,918,714.00		1,999,431.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids Page 7 of 9

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.					
	/ Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 BRIDGE		BRIDGE		Cat Alt	: Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0001	151006M	1.000	17,000.00000	17,000.00				
PERFOR PAYMEN	MANCE BOND AND T BOND	DOLL						
0002	152015P	1.000	13,352.00000	13,352.00				
POLLUTI	ON LIABILITY INSUI	RANCE DOLL						
0003	MMB173M	6,700.000	1.00000	6,700.00				
SOLID W	ASTE DISPOSAL	DOLL						
0004	202024M	35.000	81.00000	2,835.00				
DISPOSA MATERIA	AL OF REGULATED AL	Т						
0005	MMG064M	11,700.000	1.00000	11,700.00				
	AL OF REGULATED AL, HAZARDOUS	DOLL						

Page 8 of 9



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23465 Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(7) JOSEPH M.	SANZARI, INC.				
	•	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		BRIDGE		Cat Alt	Set: Cat Al		t Member:	
0006	MMB172M	1,400.000	100.00000	140,000.00				
LANE CL	OSURES	HOUR						
0007	MMB186M	1,400.000	1,084.00000	1,517,600.00				
LABOR (LABOR CREW HOUR							
8000	MMG054M	1,400.000	128.00000	179,200.00				
WORKE	R, TYPE "A"	HOUR						
0009	MMB092M	140.000	90.00000	12,600.00				
CREW C	OORDINATOR	HOUR						
0010	MMG025M	10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00				
OVERTIME DIFFERENTIAL (OD) DOLL		D) DOLL						
0011	159141M	700.000	95.00000	66,500.00				
TRAFFIC	DIRECTOR, FLAGGE	R HOUR						



Tabulation of Bids

Page 9 of 9

Contract ID: 23465

Counties: BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS, PASSAIC, SUSSEX,

UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 District(s): N4
Call Order: 465 Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE Min: Max:

Contract Description: MTN ORPHAN BRIDGE REP. NORTH-2023

Contract Booonplion.		ipaoni mini ora ina bio		2020				
Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(7) JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.					
		er Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		BRIDGE		Cat Alt	Set:	Cat A	It Member:	
0012	109006M	270,000.000	1.00000	270,000.00				
FORCE	ACCOUNT	DOLL						
Sect	ion Totals:			\$2,247,487.00				
	Contract Totals			\$2,247,487.00				
		Cost Plus Time Totals		\$2,247,487.00				

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 465 Contract ID: 23465 Counties:

BERGEN, ESSEX, HUDSON, MORRIS,

PASSAIC, SUSSEX, UNION, WARREN

Letting Date: May 18, 2023 10:00 AM District(s): N4

Contract Time: 06/30/24 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: MTN ORPHAN BRIDGE REP. NORTH-2023 Project(s): N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLONNELLI BROTHERS, INC.	\$1,464,164.00	100.00%
2	SPARWICK CONTRACTING, INC.	\$1,597,952.00	109.14%
3	IEW CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.	\$1,689,586.00	115.40%
4	RITACCO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,804,000.00	123.21%
5	BERTO CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,918,714.00	131.05%
6	MOUNT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$1,999,431.00	136.56%
7	JOSEPH M. SANZARI, INC.	\$2,247,487.00	153.50%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.